from the quarterly balancing requirement of this subparagraph g), and shall balance 
subject to the annual balancing requirement specified in subparagraph f) above. 

h)  All PRUs which are overproduced on the assigned balancing date and which fail to shut-

in on the assigned balancing date, may be assessed a fine not to exceed two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) dollars per day for every day the well produced over the balancing date 
and may be subject to further enforcement actions in accordance with General Rule A-5, 
and Ark. Code Ann. § 15-72-401 through 15-72-406. 

i) Wells tested for purposes of establishing marginal well determination, in accordance with